100831611

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Patent and Trademark Office

23	Washington, D.C. 20231		
7-1-6			To the Assis
$\sim$	1	_	Nama afaany

01 FC:581

**Box Assignments** 

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Attorney Docket No. DMS 40913 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: Paul P. G. MCGINTY MSP INDUSTRIES CORPORATION James WEBSTER 45 WEST OAKWOOD, OXFORD, MICHIGAN 48371 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment \_ Merger B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⋈ No Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Change of Name Other \_ Execution Date: September 1, 1998 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 1, Α. 1998 Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darle M. Short Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 9998 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 1, 1998 Darle M. Short Registration No. 29,213 Edward A. Brown Registration No. 35,033

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9448 FRAME: 0495** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	134 P. Q. MCGDYTY (5)		
(1-5)	Innet	(2)	James WEBSTER (6)		
•	Name(i) of Leve <b>ris</b> f(ii)	(3)			
		(4)			
			In sensideration of the sum of one defler (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration peld th of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does unsign, transfer and set to		
(9)	Intert Name of Assignee	(a)	MSP Industrial Corporation		
(10)	Issert Address of	(10)	45 West Onleward, Onford, Michigan 48371		
	Amigtee	Ame Ame and a	inafter designated as the Assignace) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of less as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, to the investion, and in all applications for patent including any in previously, non-previously, divisional, continuation, substitute, and resource application(s), and recep Patent, autorities, relause and recommended certificates that may be greated on the cities have us		
(11)	Insert	(11)	PRE-BENEDING OF WORKPIECES IN DIES IN NEAR NET WARM FORGING		
	Identification		- Manager and Annual State of Annual		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Ferriga				
	Application Number	(Ata	They Dealest No. DMS 40913		
			high the undersigned has (heve) executed un application for potent in the United States of America. The date herewith or		
(13)	Insert Duta of Signing of		September 1, 1998		
	Application				
(15)	Alierastiva Montification for	(1.3)	U.S. application Sorial Number		
	Upor obblications	file	September 1, 1998		
the Assistance constant of the	liention or continuation or dignes in every way possible in 3). The undersigned agreed is previous of the trearnate.  4) The undersigned agreed maties a grant of a valid Unit 5). The undersigned hereby southing from said application to convey the entire interest herewith.  6) The undersigned hereby.	ivision in obtai in obtai i) to cau coal Co i) to per iiod Stai r author iii to per iii	wate all papers messanry in consection with any interference which may be declared conserving feature, or any pulsant or relates application beand thereon, the six invention, and to comparate with using evidence and going forward with such interpresse. Survey all papers and decreases and perform any set which may be messanry in commession with newation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Stress of confirming the which may be measured to the Assignment with may be measured to the Assignment by reissue or an patent to the Assignment in the Commissioner of Passans to issue may and all Letters Patents of the United he said Assignment at Assignment of the unite values, and hereby exceptable that he has (they have) assigned, and that he has (they have) not excepted, and will not execute, any agrandment in the firm of OLIFF & BREARIEGE, PLC the power to intert an this careful and Tradequark Office for cleable in order to comply with the raise of the United States Patent and Tradequark Office for		
	In witness wingsort overs	by	to understand on the detects appeals they understand species.		
Data	9/1/4		Maste of Inventor (SUAL)		
Date	9/1/98		Name of Investor (SEAL)		
Deta			Magne of Egrester (SEAL)		
Date			Name of Baveator(REAL)		
Date					
Date			·		
Date					
Bets			Messa of Inventor(SEAL)		
This sesignment should probably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if entside the U.S.A. (f noither, then it should be signed before at least two Wilmanner who also sign here:					
Dete			Witness		
Date			Witness		

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/01/1998 REEL: 9448 FRAME: 0496